DS38041
1. DESCRIPTION
The F38 Series trackball is a high specification human interface device designed to operate in extremely demanding
environments where reliability and robustness are essential.
The unique aluminium construction provides excellent impact strength, electrical shielding, and environmental
protection, making the trackball an all-round robust solution for the most demanding of military, marine and
aerospace applications.
High-grade stainless steel shafts and bearings ensure a solid and precise pointer control.

KEYBOARDS & POINTING DEVICES FOR THE MOST DEMANDING JOBS
DS38041
7. PRODUCT ORDERING CODE SYSTEM
Please construct your standard product ordering code by selecting the numbers and letters to suit your specification:
For further options on ball colours and top plate styles please contact your local sales representative
7.1 ORDERING EXAMPLE
F38-550210-A: F38 Rugged Series, IP65, USB, no integrated switches, mount to back of panel, Black aluminium top
plate, PTFE seal, non-removable ball, black ball
Tracking Engine
A = Mechanical
F = Metallic Red
Mounting Option
2 = Mount to back of panel
Top Plate Style
1 = Black aluminium top plate, PTFE seal, non-removable ball
2 = Black aluminium top plate, removable aluminium threaded ring, PTFE seal
See product selector document DS38058 for additional top plate style details
Product Range
F = Rugged Series
Electrical Output
4 = PS/2
5 = USB
Sealing Capabilities
5 = IP65
Integrated Switches
0 = No Integrated Switches
Ball Colour
0 = Black
4 = Yellow
F = Metallic Red
Ball size
(Nominal mm)
X F 38 - 5 X 0 2 - AX
Mulder-Hardenberg BV • H.N. Werkmanweg 17 • 2031 BA Haarlem • Netherlands  •  +31 85 8003700  • infonl@m-h.biz • www.mulder-hardenberg.com
KEYBOARDS & POINTING DEVICES FOR THE MOST DEMANDING JOBS
DS38041
8. PACKAGING AND SHIPPING REQUIREMENTS
8.1 TRACKBALL IDENTIFICATION
The Trackball shall be supplied with a label detailing the following information:
1. Name of manufacturer
2. Manufacturer's product part number
3. Manufacturer's product revision
4. Manufacturer's product serial number
5. Manufacturer’s date code
Label Format
8.2 PACKAGING
Each box, in which the trackballs are packaged, shall be marked with:
 Cursor Controls part number
 Trackball revision
 Trackball quantity
Each trackball shall be packed in an ESD-protected package.
CURSOR CONTROLS
PN: F38-550220-A
REV: A
SN: 055660 3409
Made in the EU RoHS Compliant
1
2
3
4
5
Mulder-Hardenberg BV • H.N. Werkmanweg 17 • 2031 BA Haarlem • Netherlands  •  +31 85 8003700  • infonl@m-h.biz • www.mulder-hardenberg.com
KEYBOARDS & POINTING DEVICES FOR THE MOST DEMANDING JOBS
DS38041
9. DOCUMENT REVISION STATUS
Revision Date Author Remarks
A 13/02/14 C.E. Document release – NP812
Mulder-Hardenberg BV • H.N. Werkmanweg 17 • 2031 BA Haarlem • Netherlands  •  +31 85 8003700  • infonl@m-h.biz • www.mulder-hardenberg.com
KEYBOARDS & POINTING DEVICES FOR THE MOST DEMANDING JOBS